COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE WEST ½ NORTHWEST ¼, THENCE 
N89o14’43”W, A DISTANCE OF THIRTY THREE (33) FEET TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE WEST ½ NORTHWEST ¼ ON A 
BEARING OF N89o14’43”E, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (133) FEET; 
THENCE N01o24’14”W, A DISTANCE OF THIRTY (30) FEET; THENCE S89o14’43”, A DISTANCE 
OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (133) FEET; THENCE S01o24’14”E, A DISTANCE OF 
THIRTY (30) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 3990.00 SQUARE FEET 
MORE OR LESS.

WHEREAS, an Agreement for the public drainage easement has been reviewed 
and approved by the City Legal Department.